


















 

Royal Engineers and Consultants, LLC             December 13, 2022 
 

 9 

01/19 - 08/19 
I-10 Widening, LA 347 to Atchafalaya Floodway Bridge RouteAs EIT for this 3.436-mile, $52 million project to widen the westbound lanes of I-10 
includes total reconstruction of the existing lanes both east and westbound, and widening of four structures in St. Martin, Parish, Mr. O'Brien was 
responsible for Critical Path Method schedule review. 

04/18 - 08/18 

H.009597 / 1-10 / W Pearl River: Baton Rouge, LA 
As Construction Engineer, assisted the project manager with review of the projects critical path method (CPM) schedule. Mr. O’Brien was responsible 
for reviewing the submitted baseline and updates to ensure the contractor's means and methods were reasonable, the contract specifications for 
allowed time per line item were reflected in the schedule, and the contract amount was reflected in the schedule. 

07/16 - 07/18 

H.011503 / I-10 Twin Spans ITS: Orleans and St. Tammany Parish, LA 
As Construction Engineer responsibilities included responding to RFIs throughout construction, providing LaDOTD with suggested solutions to RFIs, 
generating LaDOTD Site Manager monthly estimates, reviewing Site Manager diaries, and reviewing project change orders and submitting them to 
LaDOTD for approval. Upon completion of construction, Mr. O’Brien compiled all project documentation including all submittals, as-builts, survey site 
layout, correspondence, 2059, and all LaDOTD required project documentation and submitted to the state. 

12/15 - 06/16 
H.001491.6 / LA 20 (North Canal Blvd.) Widening: Lafourche Parish, LA 
As Senior Field Engineer, duties included QA/QC testing management, submitted change orders, project submittal management, RFI submittals, 
schedule management, survey site layout, project coordination, and maintained project as-builds. 

08/14 - 08/16 

H.003432 / US-51 Business Roundabouts: Hammond, LA 
Senior Field Engineer responsible for problem identification and resolution in the field. This included preparing, designing, submitting, and revising 
concrete and asphalt mix designs in accordance with the project plans and specifications. Mr. O'Brien updated critical path method (CPM) schedule 
each month, prepared as-built plans during construction to reflect in field changes, and performed traffic control design during construction. He 
submitted numerous traffic control plans during construction phase changes and ensured the TC plans was in accordance with the MUTCD. Various 
drainage structures had to be altered to accommodate in field conflicts, for which Mr. O'Brien calculated slope, made drainage structure drawing 
adjustments, and ensured all changed structures met the project specifications. In addition, he was responsible for OSHA-compliant safety measures 
being exercised in the field; surveying; and change order management and quality control on all project materials including asphalt density testing, 
base density testing, concrete cylinders, soil cement densities and striping reflectivity testing. 

 
  

















 

Royal Engineers and Consultants, LLC             December 13, 2022 
 

 17 

entire project from start to finish. As Assistant Project Manager Mr. Schellhaas was responsible for scheduling field inspectors, daily oversite of the 
job site, quality control, reviewing, and preparation of contractor invoices. 

04/18 - 02/20 

St. Gabriel Roadway Repair: St. Gabriel, LA 
Administrative Support on the Royal team contracted by the City of St. Gabriel to provide engineering services for the restoration of four roadways 
and the full re-construction of one roadway. Royal provided construction management during the construction phase, assisted in design alterations 
during construction, and helped produce as-built drawings for post-construction closeout. Mr. Schellhaas was responsible for the preparation of 
frontend documents for the St. Gabriel roadway repair project. 

 
  





 

Royal Engineers and Consultants, LLC             December 13, 2022 
 

 19 

photographic evidence of documenting work progress; preparing detailed reports; documentation of unforeseen items encountered during construction 
and corresponding coordination with DPW for these items. 

02/10 - 08/12 

Roadway Restoration Program, St. Bernard Parish, LA 
Project Inspector, Paul Junker, was responsible for oversight of construction contractors, inspection of the construction process and finished product, 
comparison of the work product to project drawings and specifications, schedule compliance, and site safety. This project included restoration of parish 
concrete and asphalt roadways and associated infrastructure (i.e. sidewalks, driveways, drainage, sewer, and water) that suffered damage during 
Hurricane Katrina. Approximately 50 miles of roadway were replaced according to State and Federal standards. 

 
  











 

Royal Engineers and Consultants, LLC             December 13, 2022 
 

 24 

Responsibilities included determination of project scopes, document collection from homeowners, and inspections before and after 
construction. Tasks include initial inspections, or Initial Site Visits (ISVs) to assess and document damage, to establish a scope of work, and 
to collect documentation from the owner; and final inspections, or Final Site Visits (FSVs), to verify work order completion as per defined 
scope. 

05/16 - 05/22 

Street Light Management Services: New Orleans, LA 
Project Inspector, Carl McClurg, performs inspections and condition assessments of streetlight fixtures and poles and completed all 
associated documentation of findings. Royal is responsible for streetlight operations in the City of New Orleans. The project entails managing 
a work order system to track and assign all work to the city designated streetlight repair contractor. Training of new inspectors on all 
processes, documentation, and safety. 

12/10 - 01/17 
Streetcar Expansion Program: New Orleans, LA 
Lead inspector for the RTA Streetcar Expansion Phase II. Services included quality assurance, pay item tracking, and ensuring the accuracy 
of work quantities, daily progress reporting, photo documentation, and drawing/specification review, and daily updates of as-builts. 

 
  

























Royal Engineers and Consultants, LLC   December 13, 2022 
36 

Ramp F Pier Protection Footing Pour 

17. 
Firm Experience: Identify the team’s project experience most relevant to the scope in the advertisement.  The projects should be limited to a total of 20, with no more than 
5 projects being represented by the prime consultant and with no more than 3 projects represented by each sub-consultant on the team.  If more than 5 projects are 
identified for the prime consultant, all projects identified after the first 5 will not be evaluated.  If more than 3 projects are identified for a single sub-consultant, all projects 
identified after the first 3 from that sub-consultant will not be evaluated. 

Firm name The Beta Group Engineering and 
Construction Services Past Performance Evaluation Discipline(s)* Geotech

Project name Roadway Expansions Perkins Rd. (Siegen 
Ln. to Pecue Ln.) Firm responsibility (prime or sub?) Sub 

Project number 12-CS-HC-0015 Owner’s name LaDOTD 
Project location Baton Rouge, LA Owner’s Project Manager 
Owner’s address, phone, email 

Services commenced by this firm (mm/yy) 09/16 Total consultant contract cost ($1,000’s) $24 

Services completed by this firm    (mm/yy) 06/21 
Cost of consultant services provided by this 
firm ($1,000’s) 

$24 

Describe the project including the firm’s role and members involved. (Highlight staff to be used in this proposal.) 
This project consists of widening Perkins Rd. beginning at Siegen Ln. extending southeast to Pecue Ln. in Baton Rouge, Louisiana 

The Beta Group was responsible for: Geotechnical Investigation and Analysis: Atterberg Limits, Unconfined Compression Tests, Natural Moisture Content, Unit Weight 
Determination, Percent Passing #200 Sieve 
Key Personnel: Alex Jaramillo 

17. 
Firm Experience: Identify the team’s project experience most relevant to the scope in the advertisement.  The projects should be limited to a total of 20, with no more than 
5 projects being represented by the prime consultant and with no more than 3 projects represented by each sub-consultant on the team.  If more than 5 projects are 
identified for the prime consultant, all projects identified after the first 5 will not be evaluated.  If more than 3 projects are identified for a single sub-consultant, all projects 
identified after the first 3 from that sub-consultant will not be evaluated. 

Firm name The Beta Group Engineering and 
Construction Services Past Performance Evaluation Discipline(s)* Geotech

Project name I-12: LA 21 to US 190 Firm responsibility (prime or sub?) Sub 
Project number H.013866 Owner’s name LaDOTD 
Project location Covington, LA Owner’s Project Manager 
Owner’s address, phone, email 

Services commenced by this firm (mm/yy) 11/20 Total consultant contract cost ($1,000’s) As needed 

Services completed by this firm    (mm/yy) Ongoing 
Cost of consultant services provided by this 
firm ($1,000’s) $94 

Describe the project including the firm’s role and members involved. (Highlight staff to be used in this proposal.) 
The Beta Group is responsible for: Pile Inspections and Pile Logging, Vibration Monitoring, Nuclear Method for In-Place Density and Natural Moisture Content Testing of Material, 
Concrete Inspections and Compressive Strength Testing, Ground Penetrating Radar Investigations 

Key Personnel: Alex Jaramillo, Thony Somoza 



Royal Engineers and Consultants, LLC   December 13, 2022 
37 

17. 
Firm Experience: Identify the team’s project experience most relevant to the scope in the advertisement.  The projects should be limited to a total of 20, with no more than 
5 projects being represented by the prime consultant and with no more than 3 projects represented by each sub-consultant on the team.  If more than 5 projects are 
identified for the prime consultant, all projects identified after the first 5 will not be evaluated.  If more than 3 projects are identified for a single sub-consultant, all projects 
identified after the first 3 from that sub-consultant will not be evaluated. 

Firm name The Beta Group Engineering and 
Construction Services Past Performance Evaluation Discipline(s)* Geotech

Project name Severn Avenue: Veterans to West 
Esplanade 

Firm responsibility (prime or sub?) 
Sub 

Project number H.011752 Owner’s name LaDOTD 
Project location Metairie, LA Owner’s Project Manager 
Owner’s address, phone, email 

Services commenced by this firm (mm/yy) 11/20 Total consultant contract cost ($1,000’s) As Needed 

Services completed by this firm    (mm/yy) Ongoing 
Cost of consultant services provided by this 
firm ($1,000’s) 

$155 

Describe the project including the firm’s role and members involved. (Highlight staff to be used in this proposal.) 
This project consists of removal and reconstruction of concrete roadway, drives, sidewalks, and handicapped ramps, combination curb and gutter, manholes, storm drains, catch 
basins, and drainage pipe. 

The Beta Group is responsible for: Geotechnical Investigation and Analysis, Atterberg Limits, Natural Moisture Content, Sieve Analysis, Nuclear Method for In-Place Density and 
Moisture Content Testing of Material, Vibration Monitoring, Concrete Inspections and Compressive Strength Testing 

Key Personnel: Alex Jaramillo, Thony Somoza, Hannah Jenkins 















 

Royal Engineers and Consultants, LLC             December 13, 2022 
 

 44 

Certifications and Licenses: 
Royal 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





 

Royal Engineers and Consultants, LLC             December 13, 2022 
 

 46 

Certifications and Licenses: 
Royal 
 
Chaz Dunn 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Royal Engineers and Consultants, LLC             December 13, 2022 
 

 47 

Certifications and Licenses: 
The Beta Group 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Royal Engineers and Consultants, LLC             December 13, 2022 
 

 48 

Certifications and Licenses: 
The Beta Group 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 










